Privacy Policy of Family Learning Organization

Family Learning Organization collects only the personal data that is needed to provide you with adequate service. We do not sell or trade your data with anyone else, and work to protect this information.

Information Collection, Use, and Sharing

Family Learning Organization is the owner of the information collected on this site. We only have access to/collect information that you have provided us via e-mail or other direct contact with you. We will not sell, rent, or trade your data to anyone.

We will use the information you provided to respond to you, regarding the reason you contacted us. We will not share your information with any third party outside of our organization, except what is necessary to fulfill your request, such as ship an order.

Information is requested from you on our order form. To buy from us, you must provide contact information and financial information. This information is used for billing purposes and to process your orders. If we have trouble processing an order, we'll use this information to contact you.

You may opt out of any future contacts from us at any time. This can be done by contacting us via the e-mail address or phone number provided on our website. If you would like to opt out of our promotional e-mails, you can simply click the link in the e-mail to unsubscribe.

Security

Family Learning Organization values your trust in providing us your Personal Information and your information is protected both online and offline. Access to your data is on a "need to know" basis and our systems are password protected.

While we use encryption to protect sensitive information transmitted online, we also protect your information offline. Only employees who need the information are granted access to personally identifiable information. The information is kept in a secure environment.

Links to Other Sites

Family Learning Organization's website may contain links to other sites. If you click on a third-party link, you will be directed to that site. These external sites are not operated or maintained by us. We have no control over, and assume no responsibility for the content, privacy policies, or practices of any third-party sites or services. These links are provided as informational resources and are not directly endorsed by Family Learning Organization.

Use of Cookies - Analytical Purposes

This website uses Google Analytics, a web analytics service provided by Google, Inc. ("Google"). Google Analytics uses "cookies", which are text files placed on your computer, to help the website analyze how users use the site. The information generated by the cookie about your use of the website (including your IP address) will be transmitted to and stored by Google on servers in the United States. Google will use this information for the purpose of evaluating your use of the website, compiling reports on website activity for website operators and providing other services relating to website activity and internet usage. Google may also transfer this information to third parties where required to do so by law, or where such third parties process the information on Google's behalf. Google will not associate your IP address with any other data held by Google. You may refuse the use of cookies by selecting the appropriate settings on your browser, however please note that if you do this you may not be able to use the full functionality of this website. By using this website, you consent to the processing of data about you by Google in the manner and for the purposes set out above.

Changes to Our Notice

This Privacy Notice may be updated periodically without prior notice to you to reflect changes in our information practices. We will post a prominent notice on the site to notify you of any significant changes to our Privacy Notice and indicate when it was most recently updated.